Actuators
Technical datasheet
x
2019-11-08 • © Gruner AG • Änderungen in Technik und Design
vorbehalten  1/14
327 VAV Compact
Compact controller for
pressure and volumetric air flow control

2019-11-08 • © Gruner AG • Änderungen in Technik und Design
vorbehalten  9/14
How to order
Basic type
327  - Controller
V  - Volumetric air flow  control
M  - Manually parameterization via display
Z  - Flange plate
-
Supply voltage
024 - 24VAC/DC supply voltage
-
Torque
05 - > 5 Nm torque
10 - > 10 Nm torque
15 - > 15 Nm torque
-
Sensor
 - Pressure sensor dynamic with 500 Pa measurement range
                          (no extra code / standard)
DD15  - Pressure sensor dynamic with 1500 Pa measurement range
DS4 - Pressure sensor static with 400 Pa measurement range
DS6 - Pressure sensor static with 600 Pa measurement range
DS10 - Pressure sensor static with 1000 Pa measurement range
-
Protocol
MB - Modbus RTU Protocol
/
Shaft coupling
RE20 - Universal clamp with 20mm diameter maximum wave cross section
8E08 - Form fit insert 8x8 mm
8E10 - Form fit insert 10x10 mm
8E12 - Form fit insert 12x12 mm
Actuators
Technical datasheet
x
2019-11-08 • © Gruner AG • Änderungen in Technik und Design
vorbehalten  10/14
/
Configuration
C0  - Setpoint 2…10 VDC
C1  - Setpoint 0…10 VDC
C2  - Setpoint 4…20 mA
C3  - Setpoint 2…20 mA
Cxx0  - Direction of rotation right
Cxx1  - Direction of rotation left
Cx0  - Feedbacksignal like setpoint
CCOL  - Control Open Loop
CCPC  - Pressure control
Example:
327VMZ-024-05-MB/RE20